
 

 
UNIVERSITY CONTRACT AWARD 

 
DATE ISSUED:  2022 
COMMODITY:  Rigging Services   
CONTRACT#:  KS102921       Page 1 of 2 
 
 
For:     University of Connecticut, all University locations 
  
Vendor:    Sullivan Industrial Services, LLC 
    
Vendors Payment Terms: Net 45 
     
 
TERMS OF CONTRACT: 
A. The Terms and Conditions stated in the Bid Documents shall prevail unless amended in writing by the 
 University. Terms of this contract shall prevail on all purchases. 
 
B. The University will submit Purchase Orders as required. All invoices and packing slips must reference the 
 Purchase Order and the Contract number.  
 
C. The term of this contract shall be from July 1, 2022  -  June 30, 2025 with two (2) options for an additional one (1) 

year extensions. 
  

 
VENDOR / SUPPLIER:   Sullivan Industrial Services, LLC    

PO Box 5190       
Milford, CT 06460 

    
         
VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION:  Brendan Sullivan 

Phone:  203-668-2889 
Email:  Brendan@sullivanindustrialservices.com 
 

PURCHASING AGENT:   Kathleen M. Susca 
Phone:  860 486-4649  
Email:   kathleen.susca@uconn.edu 

 
 
 
 
 

  All University Locations 

*Hourly Labor Rates Standard Mon - 
Fri Weekend OT /Holiday 

Rigger,                         
Standard Wage 

 $                        
70.00  

 $               
110.00  

 $               
150.00  

Foreman,                    
Standard Wage 

 $                        
95.00  

 $               
145.00  

 $               
195.00  

Welder,                       
Standard Wage  n/a   n/a   n/a  

Apprentice/Helper,   
Standard Wage 65 90 

 $               
120.00  

*Millwright,                
Standard Wage 110 155 

 $               
210.00  

mailto:Brendan@sullivanindustrialservices.com
mailto:Brendan@sullivanindustrialservices.com
mailto:kathleen.susca@uconn.edu


*Hourly Rates, 
Equipment with Operator Mon - Fri Weekend OT /Holiday 

Mobile Crane up to 50 
ton +  Standard Wage n/a n/a  n/a  

Mobile Crane 100 ton +  
Standard Wage n/a n/a  n/a  

Forklift less than 15 ton 
Standard Wage 110 150 

 $               
190.00  

Forklift greater than 15 
ton  Standard Wage 170 220 

 $               
270.00  

Tractor Trailer 50 ton + 
Standard Wage 170 270 

 $               
270.00  

Tractor Trailer 100 ton + 
Standard Wage n/a n/a  n/a  

300 ton hyd Gantry 
Standard Wage n/a n/a  n/a  

Scissor Lift w/operator 
Standard Wage n/a n/a  n/a  

Snorkel Lift w/operator 
Standard Wage n/a n/a  n/a  

Sub-contracted labor at actual invoice plus 5%    

Materials at actual invoice plus 10%   
    
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	CONTRACT#:  KS102921       Page 1 of 2
	VENDOR / SUPPLIER:   Sullivan Industrial Services, LLC
	PURCHASING AGENT:   Kathleen M. Susca
	Phone:  860 486-4649


